FORM PTO 4505	5-15-2001		
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
i Makadi i		Attorney Docket No. 40001008	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101717475	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Koji Harada	,	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES	
Agilent Technologies Japan, LTD.		Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043	
5-110)		Santa Clara, California 95052-8043	
		MAY 1 1 2001	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	edYes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Space.	
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other	**************************************	
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/768,575 Date Filed: 01/24/01			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Dept., 51U-PD, IP Admin		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
REVISES DEVENE CONTACCA COTACA CORRESPONDE		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-1078</u>	
31115784 40 00 15H	DO NOT USE	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and believed true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Paul D. Greeley	Party /	May 04, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not detac	ch this portion	

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

Day 10/00 (Pandaean)

PATENT **REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0760**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. (a Corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan) has been assigned the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AND DESIGNING ELECTRIC CIRCUIT BASED ON TWO-PORT NETWORK THEREOF, AND COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM FOR RECORDING THE SAME

developed by:

' '		
KOJI HARADA		
(Inventor(s) name(s))		
and first filed before the United States Pat Patent Application Serial No. 09/768,575 AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD	, whereby title	
NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with a TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD., and AGI corporation having its principal place of but TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LTD. in all couter TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors an invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application(s) for Letters Patent in each of and interest in any and all Letters Patent including, in particular, the Letters Patent 109/768,575, filed on 24 January 2001, en	LENT TECHNO usiness in Palo ntries other that d assigns, the ed application a f these countrie of these country for United Stat	OLOGIES INC. (a Delaware Alto, California), AGILENT an Japan, assigns to AGILENT entire right, title and interest in the and the right to file and prosecute es, and hereby assigns all right, title ies which may be granted thereon,
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEA BASED ON TWO-PORT NETWORK RECORDING MEDIUM	K THEREOF, A	AND COMPUTER-READABLE
and executed by the below named inventor	ors on the indic	cated dates
executed by Koji Harada	on _	18 January 2001
executed by	on _	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES JAPAN, LT		by a duly authorized representative
Tol Varimatin Signature	<u>-</u>	
Yoh Narimatsu		
Printed Name		
President		
Title	·	
Date: April 24, 2001		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/11/2001 REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0761